CARLO GAVAZZI
A u t o m a t i o n  C o m p o n e n t s
Surge Protection Devices
CARLO GAVAZZI Automation Components. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Illustrations are for example only.2
DSF, DSB and DSCSurge Protection Devices
Carlo Gavazzi range of Surge Protection Devices
has been developed in order to fulfil any application
requirement  for residential and renewable energies

DSC54CD1000PVDSF52CDxxxPV
DSF53CD1200PV
Single Phase Three Phase
DSB52CA275
DSB54CP275N
DSB53CP275
DSF52CA277
DSF54CP277
DSF53CP277
DSB51xxS
DSB51xxDP
CARLO GAVAZZI Automation Components. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Illustrations are for example only. 5
Applications
Application Poles IEC/ EN UL
Category Voltage Part Number UL CSA CE
AC Single Phase 1+1 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB52XA275N - - IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 1+1 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB52CA275N - - IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 2+0 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB52XA275 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 2+0 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB52CA275 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 2+0 Class II / Type 2 320Vac DSB52XA320 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 2+0 Class II / Type 2 320Vac DSB52CA320 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3+0 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB53XP275 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3+0 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB53CP275 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3+0 Class II / Type 2 440Vac DSB53XP440 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3+0 Class II / Type 2 440Vac DSB53CP440 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 4+0 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB54XP275 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 4+0 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB54CP275 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 4+0 Class II / Type 2 320Vac DSB54XP320 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 4+0 Class II / Type 2 320Vac DSB54CP320 - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3+1 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB54XP275N - - IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3+1 Class II / Type 2 275Vac DSB54CP275N - - IEC 61643-1
PV 3 Class II / Type 2 1000Vdc DSB53XD1000 - - IEC 61643-1, UTE C
PV 3 Class II / Type 2 1000Vdc DSB53CD1000 - - IEC 61643-1, UTE C
PV 2 Class I, II / Type 1, 2 1000Vdc DSC54CD1000PV - - IEC 61643-1, UTE C
PV 2 Class II / Type 2 600Vdc DSF52XD600PV Yes Yes EN 50539-11
PV 2 Class II / Type 2 600Vdc DSF52CD600PV Yes Yes EN 50539-11
PV 2 Class II / Type 2 1000Vdc DSF52XD1000PV Yes Yes EN 50539-11
PV 2 Class II / Type 2 1000Vdc DSF52CD1000PV Yes Yes EN 50539-11
PV 2 (Y) Class II / Type 2 1200Vdc DSF53XD1200PV Yes Yes EN 50539-11
PV 2 (Y) Class II / Type 2 1200Vdc DSF53CD1200PV Yes Yes EN 50539-11
AC Single Phase 1 Class II / Type 2 277Vac DSF51XA277 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 1 Class II / Type 2 277Vac DSF51CA277 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 2 Class II / Type 2 277Vac DSF52XA277 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 2 Class II / Type 2 277Vac DSF52CA277 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 2 Class II / Type 2 385Vac DSF52CA385 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Single Phase 2 Class II / Type 2 440Vac DSF52CA440 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3 Class II / Type 2 277Vac DSF53XP277 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3 Class II / Type 2 277Vac DSF53CP277 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3 Class II / Type 2 385Vac DSF53CP385 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3 Class II / Type 2 440Vac DSF53CP440 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 3 Class II / Type 2 550Vac DSF53CP550 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 4 Class II / Type 2 277Vac DSF54XP277 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 4 Class II / Type 2 277Vac DSF54CP277 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 4 Class II / Type 2 385Vac DSF54CP385 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
AC Three Phase 4 Class II / Type 2 440Vac DSF54CP440 Yes Yes IEC 61643-1
RS485 + SH + S C1/C2/C3 5Vdc DSB51XXS - - 61643-21
DUPLINE + SH + S C1/C2/C3 15Vdc DSB51XXDP - - 61643-21
BR
O